



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 2437/2010

APARNA ASHRAM

..... Plaintiff

Through

Mr. A.K. Gupta, Adv.

versus

SHUBH CHINTAK KISHORE & ANR

..... Defendants

Through

Mr. Arun Vohra, Mr. Dileep Kumar
and Ms. Aakriti Vohra, Advs. for D-
1.

Mr. Pawan Mathur, Adv for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDERMEET KAUR

ORDER

%

12.05.2017

CS(OS) 2437/2010

The cost in terms of the last order dated 17.02.2017 shall be paid by the plaintiff to the defendant in the course of the day.

Written statement to the amended plaint be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the learned counsel for the plaintiff who may file replication before the next date.

List for completion of pleadings before the Joint Registrar on 25.09.2017.

I.A. No.4584/2011 (under Order VII Rule 11 of the Code)

Learned counsel for the defendant is not pressing this application.

Dismissed as withdrawn.

INDERMEET KAUR, J

MAY 12, 2017

A