



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2437/2010**
APARNA ASHRAM Plaintiff

Through Mr. Adarsh Kumar Gupta, Adv.
versus

SHUBH CHINTAK KISHORE & ANR Defendant

Through Ms. Aakriti Vohra, Adv. for D-1
Mr. Pawan Mathur, Adv. for DDA

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 11.12.2017

CS (OS) 2437/2010

Amended written statement to the amended plaint has not been filed by defendant no.2. At request, same be filed within two weeks with copy to opposite side, who may file amended replication thereto within two weeks thereafter with copy to opposite side.

At request, plaintiff may also file amended replication to the amended written statement of defendant no.1 within two weeks with copy to opposite side.

Let parties of both sides shall file their respective affidavits qua admission/denial of documents of each other within two weeks, with copies thereof be exchanged.

Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and for admission/denial of documents on 07.02.2018.

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 11, 2017/ab