



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2437/2010**

APARNA ASHRAM

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. A.K. Gupta, Adv.
versus

SHUBH CHINTAK KISHORE & ANR

..... Defendant

Through Ms. Aakriti Vohra, Adv. for D-1.
Mr. Pawan Mathur, Adv. for DDA.

CORAM:

SH. SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **07.02.2018**

CS(OS) 2437/2010

No amended written statement has been filed by defendant no. 2 to the amended plaint as per opportunity given on last date of hearing.

No replication to the amended written statement filed by defendant no. 2 has been filed by plaintiff and two weeks further time is sought.

None of the parties have filed their affidavits of admission/denial.

Learned counsel for the parties have sought further time for compliance of their respective obligations in terms of earlier orders.

So, in view of joint request of all the parties, the matter is adjourned for compliance of previous order on last opportunity on 16.04.2018.

**SH. SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 07, 2018/pk