



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 2437/2010

APARNA ASHRAM

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. A.K. Gupta, Adv.

versus

SHUBH CHINTAK KISHORE & ANR

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Arun Vohra, Adv for D-1.
Mr. Pawan Mathur, Adv. for D-2.

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 16.04.2018

CS(OS) 2437/2010

Replication already filed by plaintiff to the amended written statement of defendant no. 1.

No written statement to the amended plaint has so far been filed by defendant no. 2 i.e. DDA. Learned counsel for defendant no. 2 submitted that he has not received the comments from the concerned department and some more time is required to file amended written statement. Request is opposed by learned counsel for plaintiff.

In view of earlier opportunities, last opportunity is granted to defendant no. 2 to file written statement to the amended plaint alongwith affidavit of admission/denial positively within three weeks with advance copy to learned counsel for plaintiff, failing which a cost of Rs. 5000/- shall be paid by defendant no. 2 to the plaintiff.

Plaintiff may file replication and affidavit of admission/denial

Contd.....2



-2-

qua written statement of defendant nos. 1 & 2 within four weeks with advance copy.

Defendant no. 1 may file his affidavit of admission/denial qua documents of plaintiff within four weeks with advance copy. Learned counsel for defendant no. 1 submits that he shall also be filing an affidavit qua documents of defendant no. 2. At request, let copy of written statement and documents of defendant no. 2 be supplied to learned counsel for defendant no. 1.

Put up for completion of pleadings and admission/denial on 09.07.2018.

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 16, 2018/pk