



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2437/2010**

APARNA ASHRAM

..... Plaintiff

Through **Mr. Y.R. Sharma, Adv.**

versus

SHUBH CHINTAK KISHORE & ANR

..... Defendants

Through **Mr. Pawan Mathur, Adv. for DDA**

CORAM:

SH. SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

22.11.2018

Pleadings qua defendant no.1 already filed.

No replication has been filed by plaintiff to the written statement filed by defendant no. 2 to the amended plaint. It is stated by learned counsel for the plaintiff that due to some reasons his client was out of stations and replication could not be filed and that same shall be filed within one week positively alongwith affidavit of admission/denial. Let same be filed.

It is already come on behalf of defendant no. 1 that no affidavit of admission/denial is to be filed. Learned counsel for defendant no.2 states that they will file affidavit of admission/denial before next date of hearing.

Put up for completion of pleadings on 15.01.2019.

**SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 22, 2018/sk