



\$~4

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 2437/2010

APARNA ASHRAM

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Y.R. Sharma, Adv.

versus

SHUBH CHINTAK KISHORE & ANR

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Dilip Kumar, Adv. for D-1.
Mr. Dushyant Swaroop, Adv. for D-3.
Mr. Pawan Mathur, Adv. for DDA.

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **15.01.2019**

Pleadings qua defendant no. 1 already complete.

No replication to the written statement of defendant no. 2 has been filed till date by the plaintiff. Learned proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks further time for filing replication with contention that main counsel Mr. A.K. Gupta is presently ill.

On perusal of record, it reveals that on 05.10.2018, time of three weeks was granted to file replication. Then on 02.11.2018 one week time was sought by learned counsel for plaintiff, which was granted. Considering the opportunities already availed by plaintiff and the Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules 2018, no ground for further opportunity is made out. Law shall take its own course in this regard.

Contd.....2



-2-

No affidavit of admission/denial has been filed by plaintiff and defendant no. 2. Last opportunity is granted to plaintiff and defendant no. 2 to file affidavit of admission/denial within two weeks with copies exchanged failing which their right to file affidavit will stand closed.

Now to come up for admission/denial on 21.02.2019.

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 15, 2019/pk