

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2437/2010**

APARNA ASHRAM

..... Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Ankur Kumar Sharma, Advocate**

versus

SHUBH CHINTAK KISHORE & ANR

..... Defendants

Through: **Mr. Aun Vohra and Mr. Dilip Kumar,
Advocates for D-1
Mr. Pawan Mathur, Standing Counsel
for DDA**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

24.04.2019

1. Learned proxy counsel for the plaintiff states that there is bereavement in the family of Mr. A. K. Gupta, Advocate who is the main counsel in this matter. Adjournment is requested on this ground. The request is not opposed.
2. Parties are directed to exchange the proposed issues within a period of two weeks from today and bring the same to the Court on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 27th August 2019.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 24, 2019

rr