

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2437/2010**

APARNA ASHRAM

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. A.K.Gupta, Mr. Y.R.Sharma and
Mr. Varun Divakar, Advocates

versus

SHUBH CHINTAK KISHORE & ANR

..... Defendants

Through Mr. Moni Cimmoy, Mr. Abhinav
Akash and Mr. Ajay Tiwari,
Advocates for D-1
Mr. Pawan Mathur, Standing counsel
for DDA

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **26.02.2020**

**Case file received from the court of Sh. Devender Kumar, learned
Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave.**

**IA No. 2652/2020 (u/O XVI R.1 (3) r/w section 151 CPC for
summoning of witnesses by plaintiff**

Heard. Considering the circumstances, let the witness mentioned in
paragraph no. 4 (a) be summoned for the next date of hearing i.e.
23.04.2020. Steps be taken within seven days. Diet money shall be
paid at the spot.

The application stands disposed of.

CS(OS) 2437/2010

No PW is present.

Relist for evidence of plaintiff's witnesses before concerned learned
Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 23.04.2020.

RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 26, 2020
cd

