



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2437/2010**

APARNA ASHRAM

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjay Khanna, Pragya Bhushan,
Karandeep Singh and Tarandeep
Singh, Advs.

versus

SHUBH CHINTAK KISHORE & ANR

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Moni Cinmay, Adv. for D-1
(through VC)
Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Standing
counsel, Mr. Lalit Valecha and Mr.
Varun Mathur, Advs. for DDA

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN
(DHJS)**

ORDER

18.08.2022

%

Matter has been transferred from the court of Sh. Purshottam Pathak, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) in view of the order of Deputy Registrar (Original) dated 25.05.2022.

Today the matter is listed for PE. However, it is submitted by learned counsel or defendant no.1 and learned counsel appearing for DDA that they have not been provided with the copy of list of witnesses and affidavit in evidence. Learned counsel for plaintiff is directed to supply the same to learned counsel for defendant no.1 as well as to the



counsel appearing from DDA within a week from today.

List for PE on 14.12.2022.

The undersigned is receiving the matters transferred from the court of Sh. Purshottam Pathak, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) as per order of Deputy Registrar (Original) dated 25.05.2022. Considering the daily cause list, pendency of this court and number of cases transferred to this court vide above mentioned order, the shortest possible date is given.

DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 18, 2022/cd