



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2437/2010**

APARNA ASHRAM

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SHUBH CHINTAK KISHORE & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Moni Cinmoy and Mr. Abhinav
Akash, Advocates for Defendant
No.1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

23.09.2022

%

I.A.15715/2022

1. An application under Order VII Rule 14 read with Section 151 CPC has been filed on behalf of defendant No.1 for filing additional documents on record.
2. Notice of the application be sent to the plaintiff and his Counsel on filing of process fee by the defendant to be served through ordinary process and electronic mode, returnable on 14th December, 2022, the date already fixed.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2022

va