



\$~13

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+CS(OS) 2437/2010

APARNA ASHRAM

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjay Khanna, Mr.
Pragya Bhushan, Mr.
Karandeep Singh, Mr.
Tarundeep Singh, Mr.
Jainender and Mr. Rahul,
Advs.

versus

SHUBH CHINTAK KISHORE & ANR Defendants

Through: Moni Cinmay and Mr.
Abhinav Akash, Advs. for
D-1
Mr. Lalit Valecha, Mr.
Varun Mathur and Ms.
Shobhna Takiar Advs. for
DDA

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN
(DHJS)**

ORDER
14.12.2022

%

It is submitted by learned counsel for defendant no.1 that he has received the copy of list of witnesses and affidavit of evidence. However it is submitted by learned counsel for DDA that she has received only the list of witnesses and has not received the copy of affidavit in evidence.

IA No. 15715/2022

As per report, vakalatnama filed on behalf of plaintiff has been returned under objection. Counsel for plaintiff is directed to check with registry and to bring the same on judicial file and is also directed to file hard copy of the same before registry. It is



submitted by counsel for plaintiff that he has not received copy of the above mentioned application. It is submitted by counsel for defendant no.2 also that he has also not received copy of the above mentioned application. Copy be supplied within 10 days. Reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List for completion of pleadings on the above mentioned application on 14.03.2023.

DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 14, 2022/cd