



\$~3

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+CS(OS) 2437/2010

APARNA ASHRAM

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjay Khanna,
Pragya Bhushan,
Tarandeep Singh,
Karandeep Singh, Advs.
(through VC)

versus

SHUBH CHINTAK KISHORE & ANR Defendants

Through: Mr. Shobhana Takiar,
standing counsel for
defendant DDA along with
Adv. Kuljeet Singh, Mr.
Lalit Valecha and Mr.
Varun Mathur, Advs.
Moni Cinmoy, Adv. for D-
1

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

14.03.2023

Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) is on leave.

List on 17.07.2023.

**Reader to
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 14, 2023/cd