



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2437/2010**

APARNA ASHRAM

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjay Khanna, Mr.
Pragya Bhushan, Mr.
Karandeep Singh and Mr.
Tarandeep Singh, Advs.

versus

SHUBH CHINTAK KISHORE & ANR..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Moni Cinmoy, Mr.
Abhinav Akas, Mr. Ajay
Tiwari and Mr. Abhijeet,
Advs. for R-1
Ms. Shobhana Takiar,
standing counsel with Ms.
Razia, Advs. for R-2/DDA

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

13.05.2024

%

**IA No. 15715/2022 u/O VII R.14 CPC by defendant
no.1**

1. Learned counsels for plaintiff and defendant no.2 submit that they have not received the copy of application.
2. Learned counsel for defendant no.1 submits that though he has supplied the copy of the application, he is willing to supply it again within ten days. Same be supplied within two days.
3. Reply be filed within two weeks thereafter. Rejoinder be filed within a week thereafter.
4. List for completion of pleadings on 26.07.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 13, 2024/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any