



\$~3

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 2437/2010

APARNA ASHRAM

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjay Khanna, Ms. Pragya
Bhushan & Mr. Tarandeep Singh
Sokhi, Advs.

Versus

SHUBH CHINTAK KISHORE & ANRDefendants

Through: Mr. Moni Cinmoy, Adv. for D-1
(joined through VC)
Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC for
DDA with Mr. Kuljeet Singh,
Adv. for D-2

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% 26.07.2024

**IA No. 15715/2022 u/O VII R.14 CPC by defendant
no.1**

No reply has been filed by the plaintiff till. Learned counsel for plaintiff seeks some more time to file reply to the captioned IA. In the interest of justice and subject to imposition of cost of Rs.1000/- upon the plaintiff to be deposited with Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee, the last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to file reply to the captioned IA within two weeks with copy to the opposite side, who is at liberty to file rejoinder, thereto within two weeks with copy to the opposite side.

At this stage, it is stated by learned counsel for the defendant no.2 that he does not wish to file any reply to the captioned IA.



Re-notify the abandoned IA for completion of pleadings on 09.10.2024.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 26, 2024/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)