



\$~O-2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2437/2010 & I.A. 15715/2022**

APARNA ASHRAM

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SHUBH CHINTAK KISHORE & ANR

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC for DDA
with Mr. Shivam Takiar and Mr.
Kuljeet Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

13.11.2025

1. For the same reasons as stated in the order dated 31.07.2025, list on 15.01.2026, before the concerned Joint Registrar.
2. Once the same is completed, let the matter be listed before the Court. The date shall be assigned by the concerned Joint Registrar.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J
NOVEMBER 13, 2025/P/AMG