



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2437/2010**
APARNA ASHRAM

.....Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

SHUBH CHINTAK KISHORE & ANR

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar,
Standing counsel with Mr.
Kuljeet Singh, Advocate
for D2/DDA.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)

ORDER
15.01.2026

%

1. None has appeared for plaintiff and even steps have not been taken by plaintiff in terms of order dated 31.07.2025.
2. Re-notify on 29.04.2026 for further proceedings as per law.
3. Court notice be issued to plaintiff for said date.

DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 15, 2026/anj