



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 2437/2010

APARNA ASHRAM

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SHUBH CHINTAK KISHORE & ANRDefendants

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Standing
counsel with Mr. Kuljeet Singh
& Ms. Razia, Advs. for
D2/DDA.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

CS(OS) 2437/2010

1. As per office note, Court Notice issued to plaintiff has been received back un-served.
2. Issue fresh court notice to plaintiff through its counsel, returnable on 27.08.2026.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 29, 2026/ab